UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ———— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ————

GOOGLE INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

VEDANTI SYSTEMS LIMITED¹,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-00212²

Patent 7,974,339

PATENT OWNER VEDANTI LICENSING LIMITED'S

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.70

² Case IPR2016-00215 has been consolidated with this proceeding.



¹ Vedanti Systems Limited has assigned the patent to the current patent owner, Vedanti Licensing Limited.

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.70

Vedanti Licensing Limited ("Patent Owner") hereby requests the opportunity to have an oral argument at the Board pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70. The '339 patent, which is the subject of the instant *inter partes* review is also at issue in IPR2016-00215 involving the same parties. The briefing and oral argument have been consolidated in the instant IPR2016-00212. Patent Owner requests an oral hearing totaling two hours to be divided equally between the Petitioner, on the one hand, and Patent Owner, on the other.

Patent Owner submits that the issues to be orally argued include all the instituted grounds of unpatentability for U.S. Patent No. 7,974,339 in each of IPR2016-00212 and IPR2016-00215, which encompass each of the claim construction and patentability issues addressed in the Petitioner's Petition, the Patent Owner's Response, Sur-Reply and Motion for Observation and all exhibits thereto including declarations and depositions. Oral argument may further encompass all issues raised by the Patent Owner's Contingent Motion to Amend. Patent Owner may present rebuttal to Petitioner's presentation as to all matters

Patent Owner requests that the Board provide audio-visual equipment to display demonstrative exhibits, including a projector to be connected to a laptop and a screen for displaying documents.



Dated: January 10, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Robert Asher, #30,445/

Robert Asher
Registration No. 30,445
Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP
125 Summer Street, 11th Floor
Boston, MA 02110-1618
(617) 443-9292
Attorney for Patent Owner, Vedanti Licensing Limited

DOCKET A L A R M

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER VEDANTI LICENSING LIMITED'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.70, was served on January 10, 2017, by filing this document through the PTAB E2E System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail directed to the attorneys of record for the Patent Owner at the following address:

Michael V. Messinger
Michelle K. Holoubek
Brian Lee
Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934
mikem-PTAB@skgf.com
mholoubek-PTAB@skgf.com
blee-PTAB@skgf.com
PTAB@skgf.com

Date: January 10, 2017 / Robert M. Asher, #30,445 /

Robert M. Asher
Registration No. 30,445
Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP
125 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02110
Tel: (617) 443-9292

Fax: (617) 443-9292 Fax: (617) 443-0004 rasher@sunsteinlaw.com

04028/05001 2650780.1

